

Last Date of Application: 31st July, 2022

JM Sethia Merit Scholarship Scheme 2022

JM Sethia Merit Scholarship Scheme 2022 is an opportunity offered by the JM Sethia Charitable Trust to students enrolled in classes 9 to 12, graduation, post-graduation, and professional courses. The selected candidate will receive variable awards.

Eligibility –

- Have passed the qualifying examination in the current year
- Be enrolled in classes 9 to 12, graduation, post-graduation, and professional courses
- Fulfil the specified academic criteria

Note - For detailed information, kindly refer to 'Scheme Guidelines'.

 Scheme Guidelines- <u>https://s3-ap-southeast-</u> <u>1.amazonaws.com/cdn.buddy4study.com/static/scholarship_docs/download-form_SWO7Cr.pdf</u>

Steps for Application -

- Apply Now: <u>http://jmstrust.com/activities.html</u>
- Click the 'Apply Now Link' and carefully read the details.
- Download the application form.
- Fill in the required information and attach the supporting documents.
- Send the application form addressed to Chief Trustee at the below-mentioned address –

JM Sethia Charitable Trust 133, Biplabi Rash Behari Basu Road, 3rd Floor, Room No. 15, Kolkata-700 001 OR Gandhi House, 5th Floor, 16, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kolkata-700 013, Mobile Number - (+91)-93397 93153 Email ID - <u>jms_trust@yahoo.co.in</u>

Documents required -

- Copy of income proof
- Copy of certificate proving reservation (if any reservation is applicable)
- Copy of mark sheet for the last examination passed

Website: <u>http://www.jmstrust.com/</u> | Email: <u>jms_trust@yahoo.in</u> Number: (+91)-33-2236-0368 / 67, (+91)-93397 93153

Disclaimer: The information furnished above is created with an intent to create general awareness JM Sethia Merit Scholarship Scheme 2022. Freedom Employability Academy plays no role in the Scholarship.